
RESF Chairs/ Contacts: DEMHS Region 2 

ESF   
Chair/Vice 

Chair 
Phone Email 

1 Chair Jean Davies 860-581-8554 jdavies@rivercog.org 
Transportation Vice Chair       

2 Chair Frank Kiernan 203-783-4813 fkiernan@ci.meriden.ct.us 
Communications Vice Chair       

3 Chair Walt Adametz 860-663-0875 wadametz@snet.net 
Public Works & 

Engineering 
Vice Chair       

4 Chair  Jack Casner 203-272-1828 x3326 jcasner@cheshirect.org 
Firefighting Vice Chair       

5 Chair  
William 

Buckridge 
  

buckridgewe@yahoo.com 
Emergency 

Management 
Vice Chair Rick Fontana 203-946-8224 rfontana@newhavenct.net 

6 Chair  Maggie Targove 203-946-7900 mtargove@newhavenct.net 
Mass Care, Housing 

& Human Svcs 
Vice Chair Joel Severence 860-526-9750 jpseverance@snet.net 

7 Chair  William Richards 203-783-3314 wrichards@ci.milford.ct.us 

Resource Support Vice Chair 
William 

Buckridge 
860-767-4340 

buckridgewe@yahoo.com 

8 Chair  
Dr. Dennis 
McBride 

203-783-3314 
dmcbride@ci.milford.ct.us 

Public Health & 
Medical Services  

Vice Chair Alan Lynn 203-876-4037 Alan.lynn@milfordhospital.org 

9 Chair  
CT-Task Force 1 

USAR Vice Chair 

10 Chair  Bil Seward 203-294-2730 firechief@northbranfordct.com 
Oil & Hazardous 

Materials Response 
Vice Chair   

    

11 Chair Tyler Roasa 203-453-2707 tyler.roasa@guilfordvet.com  

Agriculture & Natural 
Resources (Animal 

Protection) 
Vice Chair  Richard George 

 rgeorge@ci.milford.ct.us 

12 Chair  Catie Plante 
 plantect@ui.com 

Energy Vice Chair Al Felice   al.felice@uinet.com 

13 Chair  Ray Stuart 203-387-2511 rstuart@woodbridgepd.com 
Public Safety & 

Security 
Vice Chair Jon Mulhern 203-996-8201 mulhern.jon@town.north-haven.ct.us 

14 Chair  Bruce Watrous 
 brucewatrous@sbcglobal.net 

Long-Term Recovery 
& Mitigation 

Vice Chair   
   

15 Chair    
Region 2 IMT 

  
External Affairs 

(Media) 
Vice Chair     

19 Chair Michelle Duprey 203-946-7651 mduprey@newhavenct.org 
Special Needs 
Management 

    TTY: 203-946-8582   

  Vice Chair Joel Severence 860-526-9750 jpseverance@snet.net 

20 Chair Maggie Targove 
 

mtargove@newhavenct.net 
Port Security Vice Chair   
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